

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/00 to 07/23/20 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/00 to 07/23/20 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location		Balance Type			Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
601	MUGFORD, DAVID M. & DONAHUE, CAROL		10/15/08	Open		0.00 % 7,600.00
4	100 PARK AVENUE		Outside			
	BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ		07922	2007		
08-00005	100 PARK AVE			Tax	4,435.43	960.65 5,396.08
ROTHM	R. ROTHMAN			Cost	100.00	0.00 100.00
				Total In Sale:		5,496.08
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	10/24/08 08	1 J 074		1,662.68	0.00 7,158.76
	Tax	10/24/08 08	2 J 074		1,596.55	0.00 8,755.31
	Tax	10/24/08 08	3 J 074		1,630.25	0.00 10,385.56
	Tax	11/12/08 08	4 J 074		1,573.90	0.00 11,959.46
	Tax	02/11/09 09	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,524.96	0.00 13,484.42
	Tax	05/12/09 09	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,525.72	0.00 15,010.14
	Tax	08/11/09 09	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,571.15	0.00 16,581.29
	Tax	11/12/09 09	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,575.86	0.00 18,157.15
	Tax	02/11/10 10	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,549.04	0.00 19,706.19
	Tax	05/11/10 10	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,549.04	0.00 21,255.23
	Tax	08/11/10 10	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,714.16	0.00 22,969.39
	Tax	11/12/10 10	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,709.11	0.00 24,678.50
	Tax	02/14/11 11	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,632.56	0.00 26,311.06
	Tax	05/13/11 11	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,631.74	0.00 27,942.80
	Tax	08/30/11 11	3 J 074		1,911.44	0.00 29,854.24
	Tax	11/14/11 11	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,896.36	0.00 31,750.60
	Tax	02/16/12 12	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,766.22	0.00 33,516.82
	Tax	05/11/12 12	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,761.83	0.00 35,278.65
	Tax	08/13/12 12	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		72.00	0.00 35,350.65
	Tax	08/13/12 12	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,719.13	0.00 37,069.78
	Tax	11/19/12 12	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,792.02	0.00 38,861.80
	Tax	02/25/13 12	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		4.66	0.00 38,866.46
	Tax	02/25/13 13	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,787.96	0.00 40,654.42
	Tax	05/13/13 13	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,777.36	0.00 42,431.78
	Tax	08/13/13 13	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,863.94	0.00 44,295.72
	Tax	12/10/13 13	4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,888.95	0.00 46,184.67
	Tax	05/22/14 14	1 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,910.23	0.00 48,094.90
	Tax	05/22/14 14	2 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,828.79	0.00 49,923.69
	Tax	09/17/14 14	3 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		1,994.48	0.00 51,918.17

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
601	4	08-00005	MUGFORD, DAVID M. & DONAHUE, CAROL	Continued		
	Tax	11/13/14 14	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,961.34 0.00	53,879.51
	Tax	02/11/15 15	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,889.12 0.00	55,768.63
	Tax	05/12/15 15	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,890.05 0.00	57,658.68
	Tax	08/24/15 15	3 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,003.23 0.00	59,661.91
	Tax	11/12/15 15	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,991.34 0.00	61,653.25
	Tax	02/16/16 16	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,944.57 0.00	63,597.82
	Tax	05/11/16 16	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,939.73 0.00	65,537.55
	Tax	08/16/16 16	3 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,966.24 0.00	67,503.79
	Tax	11/14/16 16	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,964.28 0.00	69,468.07
	Tax	02/14/17 17	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,953.46 0.00	71,421.53
	Tax	05/12/17 17	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,950.54 0.00	73,372.07
	Tax	09/01/17 17	3 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,040.43 0.00	75,412.50
	Tax	11/14/17 17	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,023.35 0.00	77,435.85
	Tax	02/14/18 18	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,988.40 0.00	79,424.25
	Tax	05/14/18 18	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	1,988.40 0.00	81,412.65
	Tax	08/29/18 18	3 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,102.57 0.00	83,515.22
	Tax	11/16/18 18	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,089.09 0.00	85,604.31
	Tax	02/25/19 19	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,048.84 0.00	87,653.15
	Tax	05/21/19 19	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,044.80 0.00	89,697.95
	Tax	08/27/19 19	3 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,138.12 0.00	91,836.07
	Tax	11/22/19 19	4 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,132.84 0.00	93,968.91
	Tax	03/02/20 20	1 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,099.67 0.00	96,068.58
	Tax	06/02/20 20	2 J 074 R.	ROTHMAN	2,099.66 0.00	98,168.24
703	SHORT, EDWARD	10/20/05	Open		18.00 %	0.00
1	P.O. BOX 510	Municipal				
05-001	BASKING RIDGE, NJ	07920	2004			
TWPBH	SHERMAN AVE			Tax	4,581.09 841.80	5,422.89
	TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS			Cost	100.00 0.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:		5,522.89
				Balance as of 12/31/99:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/05 05	1 J 061 2005	TAXES	1,145.28 0.00	6,668.17
	Tax	05/01/05 05	2 J 061 2005	TAXES	1,145.27 0.00	7,813.44
	Tax	08/01/05 05	3 J 061 2005	TAXES	1,306.82 0.00	9,120.26
	Tax Sale Payment:	10/20/05 04	4 P 012 CK	MUNICIPAL	4,581.09 941.80	4,539.17
	Tax Sale Payment:	10/20/05 04	4 R 012 CK	MUNICIPAL	4,581.09 941.80	9,120.26
	Tax	11/01/05 05	4 J 061 2005	TAXES	1,306.82 0.00	10,427.08
	Tax	02/01/06 06	1 J 061 2006	TAXES	1,226.05 0.00	11,653.13
	Tax	05/01/06 06	2 J 061 2006	TAXES	1,226.05 0.00	12,879.18
	Tax	08/01/06 06	3 J 061 2006	TAXES	1,443.55 0.00	14,322.73
	Tax	11/01/06 06	4 J 061 2006	TAXES	1,443.54 0.00	15,766.27
	Tax	02/01/07 07	1 J 061		1,334.80 0.00	17,101.07
	Tax	05/01/07 07	2 J 061		1,334.80 0.00	18,435.87
	Tax	08/01/07 07	3 J 061		1,377.22 0.00	19,813.09
	Tax	11/01/07 07	4 J 061		1,377.21 0.00	21,190.30
	Tax	02/01/08 08	1 J 061		1,356.01 0.00	22,546.31
	Tax	05/01/08 08	2 J 061		1,356.01 0.00	23,902.32
	Tax	08/01/08 08	3 J 061		1,444.45 0.00	25,346.77
	Tax	11/01/08 08	4 J 061		1,444.45 0.00	26,791.22

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
703	1	05-001 SHORT, EDWARD		Continued		
	Tax	02/01/09 09	1 J 061		1,400.23	0.00 28,191.45
	Tax	05/01/09 09	2 J 061		1,400.23	0.00 29,591.68
	Tax	08/01/09 09	3 J 061		1,442.65	0.00 31,034.33
	Tax	11/01/09 09	4 J 061		1,446.25	0.00 32,480.58
	Tax	02/01/10 10	1 J 061		1,422.34	0.00 33,902.92
	Tax	05/01/10 10	2 J 061		1,422.34	0.00 35,325.26
	Tax	08/01/10 10	3 J 061		1,573.96	0.00 36,899.22
	Tax	11/01/10 10	4 J 061		1,568.55	0.00 38,467.77
	Tax	02/01/11 11	1 J 061		1,496.80	0.00 39,964.57
	Tax	05/01/11 11	2 J 061		1,496.80	0.00 41,461.37
	Tax	08/01/11 11	3 J 061		1,738.67	0.00 43,200.04
	Tax	11/01/11 11	4 J 061		1,738.66	0.00 44,938.70
	Tax	02/01/12 12	1 J 061		1,617.74	0.00 46,556.44
	Tax	05/01/12 12	2 J 061		1,617.73	0.00 48,174.17
	Tax	08/01/12 12	3 J 061		1,643.00	0.00 49,817.17
	Tax	11/01/12 12	4 J 061		1,643.00	0.00 51,460.17
	Tax	02/01/13 13	1 J 061		1,630.37	0.00 53,090.54
	Tax	05/01/13 13	2 J 061		1,630.37	0.00 54,720.91
	Tax	08/01/13 13	3 J 061		1,709.79	0.00 56,430.70
	Tax	11/01/13 13	4 J 061		1,709.78	0.00 58,140.48
	Tax	02/01/14 14	1 J 061		1,670.08	0.00 59,810.56
	Tax	05/01/14 14	2 J 061		1,670.08	0.00 61,480.64
	Tax	08/01/14 14	3 J 061		1,799.13	0.00 63,279.77
	Tax	11/01/14 14	4 J 061		1,799.13	0.00 65,078.90
	Tax	02/01/15 15	1 J 061		1,734.61	0.00 66,813.51
	Tax	05/01/15 15	2 J 061		1,734.60	0.00 68,548.11
	Tax	08/01/15 15	3 J 061		1,827.57	0.00 70,375.68
	Tax	11/01/15 15	4 J 061		1,827.56	0.00 72,203.24
	Tax	02/01/16 16	1 J 061		1,781.09	0.00 73,984.33
	Tax	05/01/16 16	2 J 061		1,781.08	0.00 75,765.41
	Tax	08/01/16 16	3 J 061		1,800.94	0.00 77,566.35
	Tax	11/01/16 16	4 J 061		1,800.94	0.00 79,367.29
	Tax	02/01/17 17	1 J 061		1,791.02	0.00 81,158.31
	Tax	05/01/17 17	2 J 061		1,791.01	0.00 82,949.32
	Tax	08/01/17 17	3 J 061		1,855.09	0.00 84,804.41
	Tax	11/01/17 17	4 J 061		1,855.08	0.00 86,659.49
	Tax	02/01/18 18	1 J 061		1,823.05	0.00 88,482.54
	Tax	05/01/18 18	2 J 061		1,823.05	0.00 90,305.59
	Tax	08/01/18 18	3 J 061		1,868.18	0.00 92,173.77
	Tax	11/01/18 18	4 J 061		1,868.17	0.00 94,041.94
	Tax	02/01/19 19	1 J 061		1,845.62	0.00 95,887.56
	Tax	05/01/19 19	2 J 061		1,845.61	0.00 97,733.17
	Tax	08/01/19 19	3 J 061		1,924.13	0.00 99,657.30
	Tax	11/01/19 19	4 J 061		1,924.13	0.00 101,581.43

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				
2506 4	PAGANO, KIM 398 TIMBER DRIVE BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ	10/02/19 Outside 07922	Open 2018		0.00 %	45,500.00
19-00002 CETAX	398 TIMBER DR C & E TAX LIEN FUND 1			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	11,808.35 537.28 100.00 12,345.63	12,345.63 100.00 12,445.63 0.00
	Tax	10/11/19 19 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,247.72	15,693.35
	Tax	10/11/19 19 2	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,247.71	18,941.06
	Tax	10/11/19 19 3	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,337.51	22,278.57
	Tax	11/13/19 19 4	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,244.00	25,522.57
	Tax	12/31/19 19 4	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		812.49	26,335.06
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND I		3,174.65	29,509.71
	Tax	06/02/20 20 2	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,207.82	32,717.53
3303 18.01	LILLIAN COURT ASSOCIATES, LLC 145 GRASSMAN PLACE BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ	10/09/13 Municipal 07922	Open 2012		18.00 %	0.00
13-00005 TWPBH	352 MOUNTAIN AVENUE TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	4,241.76 633.97 97.51 4,875.73	4,875.73 97.51 4,973.24 0.00
3902 1	119 CHESTNUT HILL LLC 119 CHESTNUT HILL DR NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ	10/02/19 Outside 07974	Open 2018		0.00 %	37,000.00
19-00003 CETAX	119 CHESTNUT HILL DR C & E TAX LIEN FUND 1			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	3,067.34 369.72 68.74 3,437.06	3,437.06 68.74 3,505.80 0.00
	Tax	10/11/19 19 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,408.23	6,914.03
	Tax	10/11/19 19 2	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,271.90	10,185.93
	Tax	10/11/19 19 3	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,401.10	13,587.03
	Tax	11/13/19 19 4	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,305.80	16,892.83
	Tax	12/31/19 19 4	J 076 6% YEAR END PENALTY		831.78	17,724.61
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND I		3,173.61	20,898.22
	Tax	06/02/20 20 2	J 074 C&E TAX LIEN FUND 1		3,206.76	24,104.98
4602 7	CAMPANO, PAUL F. & KATHRYN 65 RIDGE DRIVE EAST BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ	10/03/18 Municipal 07922	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00003 TWPBH	55 RIDGE DRIVE EAST TOWNSHIP OF BERKELEY HEIGHTS			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/99:	205.55 17.22 15.00 222.77	222.77 15.00 237.77 0.00

Report Type: Delinquent Notice

Range: First to Last
Property Class Range: First to Last
Assessed Value Range: First to Last
Special Tax Code Range: First to Last
User Code Range: First to Last
Net Tax Range: First to Last
Assessed Value/Special Tax Code/Deduction Year: 2020
As Of Date: 07/23/20 Int Date: 07/23/20 Inc Curr Int: N
Include Only: Total Tax Due: Tax Prin + Interest Greater Than 10.00

B1q: 101.	2.	Owner: OUR LADY OF MT CARMEL	Prop Loc: 55 RIVER ROAD
Property Class:	4A		
Tax Prin Due:	224.79	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	0.34	Total Due:	225.13
B1q: 208.	13.	Owner: BLAJSA, DIANE	Prop Loc: 321 LINCOLN ST
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	1,972.59	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	46.71	Total Due:	2,019.30
B1q: 208.	20.	Owner: 391 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE LLC	Prop Loc: 389 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Property Class:	4A		
Tax Prin Due:	24,539.88	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	1,486.61	Total Due:	26,026.49
B1q: 208.	34.	Owner: SCHOLL, ARTHUR J JR/PAULINE/ET.ALS	Prop Loc: 41 SHADY GROVE LANE
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	229.17	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	4.18	Total Due:	233.35
B1q: 209.	6.	Owner: FUSCO, JOSEPH & JOAN	Prop Loc: 288 GARFIELD ST
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	1,900.84	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	43.76	Total Due:	1,944.60
B1q: 212.	2.	Owner: NIEMELA, JUDITH A & HEFFERN, J L	Prop Loc: 275 WASHINGTON STREET
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	1,953.79	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	45.94	Total Due:	1,999.73
B1q: 301.04	3.	-CONDO- - Owner: WONG, MAY & IRIS	Prop Loc: 6 FINCH COURT
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	2,409.08	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	64.60	Total Due:	2,473.68
B1q: 301.16	9.	-CONDO- - Owner: MENCH, ALLEN J	Prop Loc: 55 PARK EDGE
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	1,118.55	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	20.38	Total Due:	1,138.93
B1q: 301.16	22.	-CONDO- - Owner: OLIVER, REGINA	Prop Loc: 63 PARK EDGE
Property Class:	2		
Tax Prin Due:	3,347.09	6% Penalty Due:	0.00
Tax Interest:	80.34	Total Due:	3,427.43

Blq: 401.	9.	Owner: MALONEY, MATTHEW W.	Prop Loc: 105 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	133.29	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1.47	Total Due:	134.76
Blq: 401.	15.	Owner: HERRERA, HUGO & RITA	Prop Loc: 41 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	13,449.92	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,310.33	Total Due:	14,760.25
Blq: 401.	18.	Owner: 20 DELMORE AVENUE LLC	Prop Loc: 20 DELMORE AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,492.62	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	68.03	Total Due:	2,560.65
Blq: 401.	25.	Owner: GUIDETTI, MARK	Prop Loc: 53 MARION AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	15,783.82	6% Penalty Due:	667.75	Tax Interest:	2,197.70	Total Due:	18,649.27
Blq: 401.	35.	Owner: DELMORE AVE MORRIS LLC	Prop Loc: 82 DELMORE AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,450.60	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	210.95	Total Due:	4,661.55
Blq: 401.	61.	Owner: FREANEY, RAYMOND & SUZANNE	Prop Loc: 5 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,580.34	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	71.62	Total Due:	2,651.96
Blq: 501.	1.	Owner: 735 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE LLC	Prop Loc: 735 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	4A						
Tax Prin Due:	60,766.37	6% Penalty Due:	2,349.73	Tax Interest:	8,352.03	Total Due:	71,468.13
Blq: 501.	3.	Owner: THE HUDSON REALTY CO % NJ TRANSIT	Prop Loc: 737 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	1						
Tax Prin Due:	3,170.71	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	258.30	Total Due:	3,429.01
Blq: 502.	4.	Owner: ELITE PROPERTIES AT BERKELEY HEIGHT	Prop Loc: 655 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:							
Tax Prin Due:	3,324.89	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	139.46	Total Due:	3,464.35
Blq: 504.	1.	Owner: 735 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE LLC	Prop Loc: 730 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	1						
Tax Prin Due:	13,107.50	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,530.47	Total Due:	14,637.97
Blq: 504.	2.	Owner: 735 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE LLC	Prop Loc: 714 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	11,613.25	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,335.00	Total Due:	12,948.25

Blq: 504.	23.	Owner: REINO, MATTHEW & SUZANNE	Prop Loc: 29 EATON CT				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	3,056.52	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	91.15	Total Due:	3,147.67
Blq: 601.	7.	Owner: SERRITELLA, NICHOLAS	Prop Loc: 80 PARK AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	928.87	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1.39	Total Due:	930.26
Blq: 609.	11.	Owner: BACZKOWSKI HOLDINGS LLC	Prop Loc: 116 SHERMAN AVE				
Property Class:	4A						
Tax Prin Due:	6,185.97	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	424.75	Total Due:	6,610.72
Blq: 612.	6.	Owner: VOLINO, MARISA	Prop Loc: 160 SHERMAN AVE				
Property Class:	4A						
Tax Prin Due:	4,009.92	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	182.96	Total Due:	4,192.88
Blq: 614.03	4.	-CONDO- - Owner: DAVIS, ERIC	Prop Loc: 12 COTTAGE COURT				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,288.11	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	59.64	Total Due:	2,347.75
Blq: 703.	1.	Owner: SHORT, EDWARD	Prop Loc: SHERMAN AVE				
Property Class:	1						
Tax Prin Due:	3,769.75	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	239.38	Total Due:	4,009.13
Blq: 801.	25.	Owner: CAVALLARO REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC	Prop Loc: 268 SPRINGFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	4A						
Tax Prin Due:	86.63	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.95	Total Due:	87.58
Blq: 904.04	8.	-CONDO- - Owner: TEJA, PAUL G & JOSEPH JR	Prop Loc: 64 LANCELOT DRIVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,108.08	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	189.20	Total Due:	4,297.28
Blq: 904.05	2.	-CONDO- - Owner: VARDAS, BESSIE & DIMITRIOS	Prop Loc: 22 ARTHUR'S COURT				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,287.69	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	200.60	Total Due:	4,488.29
Blq: 905.	1.	Owner: PROFITA DEVELOPMENT 25 WILSON LLC	Prop Loc: 144 FAIRVIEW AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,284.82	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	59.51	Total Due:	2,344.33
Blq: 906.	3.	Owner: JAG CONSTRUCTION SERVICESLLC	Prop Loc: 180 PEARL ST				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,636.47	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	222.75	Total Due:	4,859.22

Blq: 1003.	9.	Owner: LEVINE, BRETT & MAXINE	Prop Loc: 11 DELL LANE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	5,889.57	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	302.32	Total Due:	6,191.89
Blq: 1105.	9.	Owner: SCALES, DAVID & SCALES, CAROL A.	Prop Loc: 36 PRINCETON AV				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,937.47	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	86.27	Total Due:	3,023.74
Blq: 1107.	2.	Owner: NORTH SQUARE LLC	Prop Loc: 74 RUTGERS AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,391.33	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	63.87	Total Due:	2,455.20
Blq: 1301.	7.03	-CONDO- - Owner: KOMOROSKI, KIMBERLY	Prop Loc: 3 PAULA WAY				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,283.78	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	93.94	Total Due:	2,377.72
Blq: 1301.	7.24	-CONDO- - Owner: HOWARTH, JERALD J	Prop Loc: 24 ANGELA WAY				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,492.22	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	37.38	Total Due:	2,529.60
Blq: 1403.	14.	Owner: MELCHIORRE, ROBERT J & CLOTILDA	Prop Loc: 3 GREENBRIAR DRIVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	13,617.91	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	285.98	Total Due:	13,903.89
Blq: 1602.	7.	Owner: SCHROEDER, LOREN D. & KRISTY	Prop Loc: 61 CROMWELL CT				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	1,695.04	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	12.71	Total Due:	1,707.75
Blq: 1604.	17.	Owner: MCHUGH, KEVIN & VICTORIA	Prop Loc: 53 BROOK ST				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	18,213.81	6% Penalty Due:	763.88	Tax Interest:	2,344.12	Total Due:	21,321.81
Blq: 1607.	35.	Owner: AIN PARTNERS LLC	Prop Loc: 971 MOUNTAIN AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,271.01	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	58.94	Total Due:	2,329.95
Blq: 1607.	44.	Owner: PROANO, MARIO A. & MARIBEL L.	Prop Loc: 532 PARK AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,960.28	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	44.41	Total Due:	3,004.69
Blq: 1714.	28.	Owner: D'ASCOLI, JERRY	Prop Loc: 491 PLAINFIELD AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	9,028.23	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	889.61	Total Due:	9,917.84

Blq: 1715.	20.	Owner: HOFMANN, THOMAS	Prop Loc: 585 PLAINFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	10,895.70	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,274.14	Total Due:	12,169.84
Blq: 1901.	13.	Owner: MANSFIELD, RICHARD E, JR. & KAREN M	Prop Loc: 58 BALMORAL DR				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	22.28	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.26	Total Due:	22.54
Blq: 2002.	3.	Owner: SCALORA, SALVATORE & ANN M.	Prop Loc: 399 LONGVIEW AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	81.13	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1.78	Total Due:	82.91
Blq: 2004.	1.	Owner: MACALUSO, CATERINA & FRANK	Prop Loc: 33 LIBERTY AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	1,030.47	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	5.15	Total Due:	1,035.62
Blq: 2005.	7.	Owner: BERKELEY HEIGHTS TOWNSHIP	Prop Loc: 484 PLAINFIELD AVE				
Property Class:							
Tax Prin Due:	11,049.28	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,057.30	Total Due:	12,106.58
Blq: 2006.	43.	Owner: 19 HAMILTON TERRACE LLC	Prop Loc: 19 HAMILTON TERR				
Property Class:	1						
Tax Prin Due:	2,217.79	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	101.31	Total Due:	2,319.10
Blq: 2006.	46.	Owner: D'ASCOLI, JERRY	Prop Loc: 41 HAMILTON TERR				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	6,647.04	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	340.29	Total Due:	6,987.33
Blq: 2104.	17.	Owner: HROBSKY, KENNETH H & DIANE M	Prop Loc: 28 SPRING RIDGE DR				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	3,413.65	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	105.79	Total Due:	3,519.44
Blq: 2106.	25.	Owner: FINN, SUSAN E. & O'GURECK, ROBERT A	Prop Loc: 5 DORSET ROAD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	17,241.20	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	120.68	Total Due:	17,361.88
Blq: 2506.	35.	Owner: STEFANI, MARIANNE	Prop Loc: 18 BARNSTABLE ROAD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	42.35	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.28	Total Due:	42.63
Blq: 2601.	3.	Owner: BIRNBAUM, LEONARD % DAVID BIRNBAUM	Prop Loc: 145 KENT DRIVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	15,384.50	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1,218.67	Total Due:	16,603.17

Blq: 2801.	51.	Owner: SEIBERT, ROBERT D & LILIAN L	Prop Loc: 73 CEDAR GREEN LANE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,116.11	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	167.52	Total Due:	4,283.63
Blq: 3001.	57.	Owner: MCLUSKEY, CHARLES T & SONIA D	Prop Loc: 651 PLAINFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	18,502.02	6% Penalty Due:	775.97	Tax Interest:	2,381.20	Total Due:	21,659.19
Blq: 3001.	58.	Owner: O B SMART REAL ESTATE LLC	Prop Loc: 657 PLAINFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	3,013.71	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	119.70	Total Due:	3,133.41
Blq: 3102.3901	21.	-CONDO- - Owner: DITTA, LUCILLE	Prop Loc: 21 BERKELEY SQUARE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,848.41	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	115.56	Total Due:	2,963.97
Blq: 3201.	45.	Owner: KANDULA, JAGANNADHA & SUNITHA	Prop Loc: 710 PLAINFIELD AVENUE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,803.55	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	162.78	Total Due:	4,966.33
Blq: 3301.	1.	Owner: MONTOYA, JUAN C & RODRIGUEZ, M N	Prop Loc: 73 WHITNEY DR				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	44.94	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.99	Total Due:	45.93
Blq: 3401.	14.	Owner: MOUNTAINSIDE HOMES, LLC	Prop Loc: 104 ORION RD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,978.20	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	87.94	Total Due:	3,066.14
Blq: 3401.	22.	Owner: GMA BUILDERS LLC	Prop Loc: 34 ORION RD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	61.03	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.70	Total Due:	61.73
Blq: 3401.	48.	Owner: J&PIRE HOLDING LLC	Prop Loc: 110 CIRCLE VIEW AVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	47.15	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1.13	Total Due:	48.28
Blq: 3501.	8.	Owner: PENCEK, WILLIAM JR. & LINDA	Prop Loc: 154 MOUNTAIN AV				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,987.33	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	170.31	Total Due:	5,157.64
Blq: 3505.	20.	Owner: BALDASSARRE, FRANK & MONIKA	Prop Loc: 24 HOLLY GLEN LA S				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	27.93	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	0.51	Total Due:	28.44

Blq: 3903.	7.	Owner: SOUREN, LEE T & DEBRA ANN	Prop Loc: 172 GALLINSON DR				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	1,124.53	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	7.31	Total Due:	1,131.84
Blq: 4002.	11.	Owner: ELLIS, BRUCE	Prop Loc: 2 OLD FORGE LANE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	17,748.28	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	8.86	Total Due:	17,757.14
Blq: 4202.	6.	Owner: SERRANO, SEBASTIAN J. & LINDA	Prop Loc: 10 SWENSON CIRCLE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	4,820.26	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	163.46	Total Due:	4,983.72
Blq: 4502.	1.	Owner: CHAHIL, RAVI S. & GURPREET	Prop Loc: 34 TWIN FALLS RD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	321.08	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	5.85	Total Due:	326.93
Blq: 4601.	19.	Owner: MELLON, ALLISON G & DENNIS	Prop Loc: 80 DIAMOND HILL ROAD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	138.41	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	2.52	Total Due:	140.93
Blq: 4602.	21.	Owner: NIEMELA, WAYNE & JUDITH	Prop Loc: 4 RIDGE DRIVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	2,303.61	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	60.28	Total Due:	2,363.89
Blq: 4602.	35.	Owner: BARRIONUEVO, JOSE M. & DINA M.	Prop Loc: 12 TIP TOP WAY				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	18,853.83	6% Penalty Due:	707.45	Tax Interest:	2,192.76	Total Due:	21,754.04
Blq: 4603.	28.	Owner: VOORHIES, WILLIAM	Prop Loc: 142 DIAMOND HILL RD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	5,201.32	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	78.03	Total Due:	5,279.35
Blq: 4805.	6.	Owner: CHARBONNEAU, THOMAS J. & CHARLENE	Prop Loc: 33 MERCER RD				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	70.76	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	1.56	Total Due:	72.32
Blq: 4903.	22.	Owner: BRADLEY JR, EDWARD J & BARBARA A	Prop Loc: 7 CREST DRIVE				
Property Class:	2						
Tax Prin Due:	14,445.31	6% Penalty Due:	0.00	Tax Interest:	43.34	Total Due:	14,488.65
Report Totals:		Num Accounts:	74				
Tax Prin Due:	442,475.73	6% Penalty Due:	5,264.78	Tax Interest:	33,158.01	Total Due:	480,898.52